NO.039

	U8-02-1	1999	VER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			-Y	Falors and Tradement Office
The Honorable Commissioner			% attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies).	101107	836 _{, varme ans:}	address of receiving party(ies):
Roy J. Gillespy		Name: Aeroglide Corporation Internal Address:		
,				
		_		
Additional names of conveying perty(les) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: 7 - 3 3 - 9 9 Marger		Street Address: 100 Aeroglide Drive City Cary State NC Zip 2751 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
Execution Date: July 19, 1999			•	
	Additional	numbers attached	? 🗆 Yes 🔀 No	09/35896
i. Name and address of party to who correspondence concerning document		6. Total	number of applications and	patents involved: 1
ame: Larry L. Coats, Esq.		7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
nternal Address: COATS & BENNETT	PLLC		Enclosed	
Street Address: 1100 Crescent Green,	Suite 206	_	Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account
N		8.	Deposit account number	
City: Cary State; NC Zip: 1	27511 (Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying by deposit :	account)
	DO	NOT USE THIS	SPACE	
. Statement and signature.				<u> </u>
o the best of my knawledge and belie	f, the foregoing informa	ation is tippe and co	nrect and any attached cop	by is a true copy of the original docume
Larry L. Coats	Josep 1	ats	9/30	199
Name of Person Signing	Sken	ature	Date /	

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1 OMB NO. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks **Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this eample cover sheet is estimated to everage about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1600C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0851-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Roy J. Gillespy., of 7395 Cornwallis Road, in the City of Garner, North

Carolina 27529, the Assignor herein, am an inventor of a certain invention entitled

CONVEYOR DRYER WITH STATIONARY CONVEYOR SUPPORT STRUCTURE,

said invention being disclosed, shown and described in a U.S. Patent Application, identified by

Docket No. P-201.011, of Coats & Bennett, P.L.L.C., my attorneys, executed concurrently

herewith, and;

WHEREAS, AEROGLIDE CORPORATION., existing under the laws of the State of

North Carolina, having an address of 100 Aeroglide Drive, Cary, North Carolina 27511, is

desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any

Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign

countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of (\$5.00) Dollars to me in hand paid,

the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I,

Roy J. Gillespy., do hereby assign to AEROGLIDE CORPORATION my entire right, title and

interest to said invention and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the

United States and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues

and continuations.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 19

Roy J. Gillespy Sillupy

REEL: 010143 FRAME: 0055